

RiteCare[™] Clinics

Communication provides an enormously enriching dimension to our lives by allowing us to convey our needs, desires, feelings and ideas to one another. Concerned parents of a child with a perceived communication deficit may turn to RiteCare™ for evaluation and therapy to effectively meet their needs.

The Hastings Valley Scottish Rite Foundation has been dedicated to helping children with speech and language disabilities through the RiteCare program. The RiteCare™ clinic is located at Hastings Masonic Center where thousands of children have been treated by dedicated and committed licensed speech therapists. Since 1975, Scottish Rite Masons have contributed more than 20 million dollars to Nebraska RiteCare™ Clinics, providing essential services to children, at no expense to their families.

The Hastings Valley Scottish Rite Foundation is a 501(c)(3) non-profit located at 411 N. Hastings Avenue in Hastings, and donations are tax-deductible to the full extent allowed by law.



Hastings Valley Scottish Rite Foundation 411 North Hastings Avenue Hastings, NE 68901





A family-friendly fun walk presented by







Saturday, July 27, 2024 Walk begins at 10:30 am (Check-in at 9:30 am)

Crosier Park at 14th and California Streets Hastings, Nebraska

All proceeds benefit the RiteCare™ Speech and Language Clinic through the Hastings Valley Scottish Rite Foundation.



SATURDAY, JULY 27, 2024 WALK BEGINS AT 10:30 AM

(9:30 AM CHECK-IN)

WALK BEGINS AT LIBS PARK (16TH STREET & BALTIMORE AVENUE) FOLLOWED BY LUNCH, FACE PAINTING, ACTIVITIES FOR KIDS, SILENT AUCTIONS, & MORE!

For more information, contact the Hastings Valley Scottish Rite Foundation at masoniccenter@hastingsmasonic.org or (402) 462-5813

ALL PROCEEDS REMAIN IN HASTINGS TO BENEFIT RITECARE SERVICES



REGISTER TO WALK

Please note: T-Shirts will be provided to walkers who have pre-registered by **July 12, 2024**. On-site check in and registration will begin at 9:30 am. A limited number of additional t-shirts will be available for on-site registrations. Mail or deliver forms to: <u>Hastings Valley Scottish Rite Foun-</u> dation, 411 N. Hastings Avenue, Hastings, NE 68901 or fax to 402-462-4352.

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING

ADULT WALKERS:

Please list adult team member names and t-shirt sizes	(please specify S, M, L, XL, XXL, XXXL):
Contact Information	
	Phone
Number of Adults at \$20/person: = Total Adult Walker Fees: \$	
CHILD WALKERS	
Please list child team member names and t-shirt sizes	(please specify child size 2T, 3T, 4T, 2-4, 6-8, 10-12, 14-16):
Number of Children at \$10/person: = Total Children Walker Fees:	\$
WAIVER & RELEASE OF LIABILITY	
I, Foundation, the Hastings Scottish Rite, the Hastings RiteCare Cliblame, or harm I might suffer in this event. I attest that I am physica use photographs of me and quotations from me in legitimate account	, hereby waive all claims against the Hastings Valley Scottish Rite inic, volunteers, sponsors, or any personnel for any injuries, damage, lly fit and prepared for this event. I grant full permission for organizers to and promotions of this event.
Signature	Date
MAKE A DONATION	
I cannot walk, but I would like to make a donation of: \$	Donor(s) Name(s):
I am making a donation in honor of:	
PAYMENT	
I would like to pay by: Check (payable to <u>Hastings Valley S</u>	cottish Rite Foundation)
Credit Card Number:	Exp Date: CVV# (on back):
Billing Address:	
Signature:	